
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11690882

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF IODINE CHECKER

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2025-RDQ-01-24-02

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Laboratory Supplies and
Equipment

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 160,000.00 

Delivery Period: 10 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mark Angelo V Sabas
Officer
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-077-6706433

mvsabas27@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 1

Date Published 24/01/2025

Last Updated / Time 24/01/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 27/01/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph
Other Information
Kindly inquire via bacbataccity@gmail.com

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 23/01/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the Phi!iPPines

Province of llocss Narte

CITY OF BATAE

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Date:01 January,2024
RFQ No.: 2926-Af-24-A2

Address;

Busines{MaYor's Permrt No-;

riN
P h i lG EP S Regrsfrafia n N u mbe r (req ui red) :

The clTY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BIDS AHD AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)'

intends to procure "puRcHASE OF lODlNg cnrcxgR" - small value Procurement of the 2016

revised lmplementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No'

9184.

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed to Bids and Awards Cornmittee (BAC)

tt:8$ AltI of 27 Jarzawy 2025, subjectChairpersen and to the given address b+lcw, on

to the compliance with the Terms and Conditions
lJT

on this Request for Quotation (RFQ):

F. SORIA
Chairpersan, Bids and Awards Committee

CitY Governrnent of Batac
TelePhone No': 670-6433 (BAC)
Email : bacbataccitv@gmail. com

lnterested service provider shailalso submit a copy of the foliowing documents and along wiih the

qrot"tion on or beiore the above specified deadline of submission of quotation:

a. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration
b. Mayoros Permit
c. Omnibus Sworn Statement and if applicable, Original Notarized Secretary's

Certificate in case of a corporation, partnership, or cooperative; or Original Special
power of Attorney of alt members of the jaint venture giving full power and authority

to its officer to sign the OSS and do acts to represent the Bidder.

d. Latest lncomel Business Tax Return

The Head of the Procuring Entity iHoPE) of the CGB- BIDS AND AWARD$ COMMITTEE (BAC)

re$erves the right to reje& any anO all {uotations, declare a failure oj Procurement, or not award

the contract atlny time prior tb cantraet award in accordanee with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the

2016 revised IRR of RA No.
9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any clarification, you may contac{ the BAC Secretariat at 670-6433 (BAC) or send email to
bacbataccitv@qmail. com.

By the ,Autharity of the Bids and ,Awards Ccmmi#ee:

Date:

&-Mail Addres: batb*tac*ily@gmail.com



III$IEII9II9T{S:

Ncte: Failure to follow these instructions will disqualis your entire quotation'

(1 ) Do not alter the contents of this form in any way'

(2) The use of this RFQ is hio_hly encour?qed to minimize enors or omissions of the required mandatory

provisions.ln"***otaffingmmustuseorrefertothelatestversionoftheRFQ,except
ivhen the latest version of tne RFQ only pertains to deadline extension"

if anoiherform is used otherthan the latest RFQ, the quotaiion shall contain allthe mandatory

requirementsifrovisions including manifestation on the agreementwith the Terms and Conditions

below.

ln case a prospective supplier/service provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a supporting document

ii.*", , price quotation in'a different format), both documents shall be considered unless there will be

discrepancies. ln this case, provisions in the RFQ shall prevail.

All technical specifications must be compliedwith. Failure to comply with the mandatory

requirernents shal! render the quotaticn ir'':eligibleldisqualified.

Quotationsmaybesubmittedthroughelectronicmail atr,. :i , . ,ttii I : ri'

euotations, including documentary requirements, received afterthe deadline shall not be accepted'

roiquot=tions subrnltted ,ria electionic rnail, the date and tirne of receipt lndicated in the e-r"nail shal!

be considered.

(3)

(4)

(5)

TERMS AHD CONDITION$:

1. Bidders shall provide conect and accurate information required in this form'

z. Any interlineaticns, erasures, cr overwriting shall be valid cnty if they are *igned or initialed by you cr

any of your duly authorized representatiYe/s'

3. price quotation/s must be valid for a period of SIXTY (S0) calendar days from the deadline of

submission.

4. price quotation/s, to he denominated in Philippine peso, shall include alltaxes, duties, and/or levies

payable.

S. euotations exceeding the Approved Budgetforthe Contractshallbe rejec{ed.

6. ln case of trvo er mcre bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Caleulated

euotationtlowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS

COM1TIITTEE (BAClshatladoptand employ "draw lots" as the tie*breaking method to finally

determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 0S-2005.

T . Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical

specifications, requirements and otherterms and conditions stated herein.

B. The delivery is within $Calendar Davs-

g. The itemjs shali be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder'

10. proof of PHILGEpS Registration, Mayofs Permit and lncorne/business tax return and Omnibus Sworn

Statement shall be attached upon subrnission ofthe quotation.

1 1 . ltemls delivered shall be inspected qn the scheduled date and time of the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS

COIVIM|TTEE (BAC). The delivery of the item/s shaiibe acknowleelged upon the deiivery to confirm

the compliance with the technical specifications.
12. Paymeni shall be made after delivery and upcn the submission of the required supporting documents,

i.e., Order Slip andlor Billing statement, by the supplier, ecntractor, or cansultant-

13. Liquidated damages equivalent to sne-tenth af one ilercent {CI.1Yo} af the value of the goods not

delivered within the prescribed delivery period shatlbe imposed perday of delay. Tfre CGB- BID$
AND AWARDS COMMITTEE iBACimay terminate the cqntraet once the cumuiative amount of
liquidated damages reaches ten percent {1To/a} of the amount of the eontract, without prejudice to other
courses of action and remedies apen to it.

14. The Procuring Enti$ may cansel or terminate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds

provided under RA No. 9184 and iB 2S16 revised lRR.

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order (PO), and other related dpcuments for the above-stated Procurement
projects shall be deemed to form part of the contract.

Page 2 ol4



After having carefully read and accepted the lnstructions and rerms and conditions, lfue submit our

quotationls for the itemls as follows:

PURCIIT1SE OF iODINE ^t.sAareFl-FiEtrnEIa

LiNITS)

HOKPROOF AND IVIOISTURE PROOF. ANTI-

VOLUMALL $IE,SRESTRUCTUACT
LIE EFGN SERVICLOCEPERFORI\4ANLIABLF

ROSION

C, ZEROING, DIGITAL DISPLSY,
RECT READING OF CONTENT, ACCURATE

Ril\fiENT, SilvlPLE

ITH PERFORMANCE INDEX OF
STABILITY:,0.3MGIKG 1 0 MIN

LINEAR RANGE:S-9OGIKG R=0.99$8

ACCURACY: +-2MG/KG

READI Bl LTY: RSD,2% (AT 50MG1KG)

fEltrCtfiIs******,F{c**rx***

I),,o,- ? rrf d

Minimum Technical Specifications QuantitY Unit of lssue
Technical

Specificationl
Service/ Unit

Cost

Compliance
{"ComplY" or "Not

Comply")

specifications be

CHECKER



FINANCIAL OFFER:

paynteitt sha* be made titrct;gh 
-Laitd 

Eank,s LDDA?-ADAiBank Transfer facitity, wiihin thirty (30) days

after receipt of bitting. tn"ciii or u"rrunt" iaiitrined in other bank, bank transfer fees shall be

i,nargeantie agarnsf the creclitafs accaunt'

Account Number:
as reglsfered in the bank):

Account Name (should be the exact account name

PavmentDeiails:

Banking lnstitution:

EHECKERPURCHASE OF IODINE

n

ln figures:

One Hundred Sixty Thousand & 00/100

Pesos

{Phpl60,000'00)

Signature over Printed Name

Po*ition/Desig nation

Office T,elephonelF a#lvlobile Nos.

addressles

Page 4 of4

(lnclusive
Quotation

vAr)
TotaiOffered

Email


